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Evaluation Ranked List
and Advisory Committee Funding Recommendation Resolution: 2005-07

Table 1 - Nonhighway & Off-Road Vehicle Activities - Education - Enforcement Category, State Fiscal Year 2005
Fuel Use Funding

Rank Score Number Project Name Project Sponsor IAC Amount Sponsor
Amount

 Total
Amount

 Cumulative
Amount

 Funding
Recommendation

 Cumulative 
Amount

1 of 29 55.067 04-1827 E Capital Forest E&E Natural Resources Dept of $27,000 $17,700 $44,700 $27,000 $27,000 $27,000
2 of 29 54.467 04-1826 E Tahuya/Green Mtn. E&E Natural Resources Dept of $54,000 $38,300 $92,300 $81,000 $54,000 $81,000
3 of 29 54.267 04-1784 E Cle Elum Trail E&E 2005 USFS WNF Cle Elum RD $152,920 $25,408 $178,328 $233,920 $152,920 $233,920
4 of 29 53.533 04-1762 E Yakima County Sheriff's Outdoor E& Yakima County Sheriffs Office $100,985 $56,893 $157,878 $334,905 $100,985 $334,905
5 of 29 51.667 04-1876 E Grant Co Sheriff E&E Grant County Sheriff Dept $118,934 $77,438 $196,372 $453,839 $118,934 $453,839
6 of 29 50.933 04-1822 E DNR Northwest E&E Natural Resources Dept of $54,000 $29,500 $83,500 $507,839 $54,000 $507,839
7 of 29 50.200 04-1828 E DNR Southwest E&E Natural Resources Dept of $27,000 $17,700 $44,700 $534,839 $27,000 $534,839
8 of 29 50.000 04-1873 E Off Road Education & Enforcement PrMason County Sheriffs Dept $54,000 $21,008 $75,008 $588,839 $54,000 $588,839
9 of 29 49.533 04-1774 E Cowiltz Valley OHV E&E USFS GPNF Cowlitz Valley R $23,854 $9,140 $32,994 $612,693 $23,854 $612,693
10 of 29 48.267 04-1811 E Forestlands E&E Patrol - 2005 Anacortes Parks & Rec Dept $8,400 $6,127 $14,527 $621,093 $8,400 $621,093
11 of 29 48.133 04-1818 E Naches ORV E&E Rangers USFS WNF Naches RD $123,499 $17,850 $141,349 $744,592 $123,499 $744,592
12 of 29 47.800 04-1808 E Snoqualmie RD Backcountry Ranger USFS MBNF Snoqualmie RD $68,521 $31,915 $100,436 $813,113 $68,521 $813,113
13 of 29 46.933 04-1853 E Chelan County Co-op E&E Chelan County Sheriffs Office $155,010 $43,236 $198,246 $968,123 $155,010 $968,123
14 of 29 46.600 04-1846 E Chelan-Sawtooth Wilderness Horse USFS OKNF Methow RD $15,800 $8,755 $24,555 $983,923 $15,800 $983,923
15 of 29 45.400 04-1870 E Snoqualmie R.D. Front Country Patro USFS MBNF Snoqualmie RD $62,404 $67,854 $130,258 $1,046,327 $62,404 $1,046,327
16 of 29 44.000 04-1857 E Sawtooth Backcountry E&E Ranger 05USFS WNF Chelan RD $23,128 $3,240 $26,368 $1,069,455 $23,128 $1,069,455
17 of 29 43.733 04-1869 E King District E & E Natural Resources Dept of $82,500 $34,500 $117,000 $1,151,955 $82,500 $1,151,955
18 of 29 43.533 04-1858 E DNR Olympic Region E&E Natural Resources Dept of $75,286 $11,440 $86,726 $1,227,241 $75,286 $1,227,241
19 of 29 42.333 04-1783 E Liberty Lake ORV Park Spokane County Parks & Rec $37,823 $23,762 $61,585 $1,265,064 $37,823 $1,265,064
20 of 29 41.933 04-1860 E Wilderness and Backcountry Ranger USFS WNF Wenatchee River $30,000 $39,138 $69,138 $1,295,064 $30,000 $1,295,064
21 of 29 41.000 04-1775 E Mt. Baker Field Rangers USFS MBNF Mt Baker RD $91,919 $86,291 $178,210 $1,386,983 $85,445 $1,380,509
22 of 29 40.733 04-1877 E Darrington Field Rangers USFS MBNF Darrington RD $67,000 $21,200 $88,200 $1,453,983
23 of 29 40.467 04-1780 E Naches R.D. Volunteer Wilderness R USFS WNF Naches RD $10,305 $22,910 $33,215 $1,464,288
24 of 29 40.067 04-1866 E Cle Elum Snow Rangers USFS WNF Cle Elum RD $14,470 $11,000 $25,470 $1,478,758
25 of 29 35.067 04-1793 E Lake Chelan Rangers USFS WNF Chelan RD $7,000 $21,866 $28,866 $1,485,758
26 of 29 34.933 04-1804 E E&E Dispersed Rec USFS WNF Cle Elum RD $24,803 $35,607 $60,410 $1,510,561
27 of 29 34.733 04-1850 E Northeast E&E Natural Resources Dept of $29,645 $10,161 $39,806 $1,540,206
28 of 29 33.267 04-1862 E Cle Elum E&E Trailer USFS WNF Cle Elum RD $11,000 $1,000 $12,000 $1,551,206
29 of 29 32.133 04-1788 E Colville NF E&E Ranger USFS Colville National Forest $22,500 $3,000 $25,500 $1,573,706

$1,573,706 $793,939 $2,367,645



Evaluation Ranked List
and Advisory Committee Funding Recommendation Resolution: 2005-09

Table 1 - Nonhighway & Off-Road Vehicle Activities - Nonhighway Road Category, State Fiscal 2005
Fuel Use Funding

Rank Score Number Project Name Project Sponsor IAC 
Amount

Sponsor 
Amount

Total 
Amount

Cumulative 
Amount

Funding 
Recommendation

Cumulative 
Amount

1 of 10 57.133 04-1843 D Sprague Lake - Phase 3 Fish & Wildlife Dept of $61,319 $64,681 $126,000 $61,319 $61,319 $61,319
2 of 10 49.533 04-1841 M DNR NHR Recreation Maintenance Natural Resources Dept of $99,475 $44,735 $144,210 $160,794 $99,475 $160,794
3 of 10 48.667 04-1848 M Entiat's Developed & Dispersed Rec. MUSFS WNF Entiat RD $30,000 $59,800 $89,800 $190,794 $30,000 $190,794
4 of 10 46.533 04-1855 M DNR Northwest NHR M&O Natural Resources Dept of $54,923 $6,467 $61,390 $245,717 $54,923 $245,717
5 of 10 45.933 04-1803 M M&O Developed and Dispersed Rec USFS WNF Cle Elum RD $99,446 $149,722 $249,168 $345,163 $99,446 $345,163
6 of 10 45.400 04-1823 D Pend Oreille Valley Lookouts USFS CNF Sullivan Lake RD $100,000 $14,000 $114,000 $445,163 $100,000 $445,163
7 of 10 45.200 04-1812 D Dog Lake Campground Reconstruction USFS WNF Naches RD $77,450 $49,350 $126,800 $522,613 $77,450 $522,613
8 of 10 41.133 04-1820 D Fish Lake Day Parking USFS WNF Wenatchee River $43,500 $43,500 $566,113 $43,500 $566,113
9 of 10 40.933 04-1766 D Kachess Campground Restoration USFS WNF Cle Elum RD $100,000 $20,000 $120,000 $666,113 $100,000 $666,113
10 of 10 36.800 04-1806 N Camp Kittitas Planning USFS WNF Cle Elum RD $13,164 $2,958 $16,122 $679,277 $13,164 $679,277

The projects below were evaluated as NM projects but are recommended for funding using NHR funds.
5 of 27 58.600 04-1882 D Conners Lake to Forde Lake Trail Fish & Wildlife Dept of $100,000 $30,000 $130,000 $779,277 $100,000 $779,277
13 of 27 51.400 04-1847 D Silver Falls NRT Extension USFS WNF Entiat RD $21,550 $21,550 $800,827 $21,550 $800,827
17 of 27 48.733 04-1819 D White Pass PCT Trailheads ReconstrucUSFS WNF Naches RD $79,200 $21,150 $100,350 $880,027 $79,200 $880,027
20 of 27 46.333 04-1902 M Trailhead and Dispersed Site Maintena USFS MBNF Skykomish RD $25,916 $13,892 $39,808 $905,943 $25,916 $905,943 (see note)

$905,943 $476,755 $1,382,698

Note - This funding recommendation leaves $60,195 of NHR funding to be added to future submitted NHR Projects. 
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Evaluation Ranked List
and Advisory Committee Funding Recommendation Resolution: 2005-08

Table 1 - Nonhighway & Off-Road Vehicle Activities - Nonmotorized Category, State Fiscal Year 2005
Fuel Use Funding

Rank Score Number Project Name Project Sponsor IAC Amount Sponsor
Amount

 Total
Amount

 Cumulative
Amount

 Funding
Recommendation

 Cumulative 
Amount

1 of 27 57.800 04-1865 D Darrington Trail Flood Repairs USFS MBNF Darrington RD $100,000 $50,000 $150,000 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000
2 of 27 57.667 04-1265 D Iron Horse - Mt. Bike Trail Dev. Phase 1 State Parks $100,000 $250,000 $350,000 $200,000 $100,000 $200,000
3 of 27 55.200 04-1796 D Echo Ridge Trailheads USFS WNF Chelan RD $75,636 $80,364 $156,000 $275,636 $75,636 $275,636
4 of 27 55.067 04-1264 D Beacon Rock Backcountry Trails State Parks $98,318 $187,500 $285,818 $373,954 $98,318 $373,954
5 of 27 54.867 04-1882 D Conners Lake to Forde Lake Trail Fish & Wildlife Dept of $100,000 $30,000 $130,000 $473,954 $0 $373,954
6 of 27 54.400 04-1849 D Mid Fork Snoqualmie River Trail Bridge USFS MBNF Snoqualmie RD $100,000 $18,500 $118,500 $573,954 $100,000 $473,954
7 of 27 54.200 04-1790 M Capitol Forest Nonmotorized Trail M&O Natural Resources Dept of $33,203 $51,452 $84,655 $607,157 $33,203 $507,157
8 of 27 52.800 04-1791 M DNR SW Nonmotorized Trail Maintenanc Natural Resources Dept of $85,620 $37,817 $123,437 $692,777 $85,620 $592,777
9 of 27 51.067 04-1839 M King District Trails Maintenance Crew Natural Resources Dept of $100,000 $34,000 $134,000 $792,777 $100,000 $692,777
10 of 27 50.800 04-1795 M Gifford Pinchot NF Wilderness Trails USFS GPNF Cowlitz Valley RD $83,584 $62,912 $146,496 $876,361 $83,584 $776,361
11 of 27 49.667 04-1798 D Sherman Creek Bridge Replacement Natural Resources Dept of $55,800 $6,880 $62,680 $932,161 $55,800 $832,161
12 of 27 47.933 04-1792 M Cle Elum Non-motorized M&O 2005-200 USFS WNF Cle Elum RD $82,000 $42,000 $124,000 $1,014,161 $82,000 $914,161
13 of 27 47.800 04-1810 D Little Wenatchee Trail Relocation USFS WNF Wenatchee River R $100,000 $30,000 $130,000 $1,114,161 $100,000 $1,014,161
13 of 27 47.800 04-1847 D Silver Falls NRT Extension USFS WNF Entiat RD $21,550 $0 $21,550 $1,135,711 $0 $1,014,161 $966,138
13 of 27 47.800 04-1840 M DNR Northwest NM M&O 1 (Trails) Natural Resources Dept of $99,908 $44,900 $144,808 $1,235,619 $99,908 $1,114,069 Statutory
16 of 27 46.467 04-1842 M DNR Northwest NM M&O 2 (Rec Sites) Natural Resources Dept of $99,910 $44,169 $144,079 $1,335,529 $99,910 $1,213,979 $247,841
17 of 27 45.400 04-1819 D White Pass PCT Trailheads Reconstructi USFS WNF Naches RD $79,200 $21,150 $100,350 $1,414,729 Competitive
18 of 27 44.333 04-1813 D Little Wenatchee Area Trailheads Phase I USFS WNF Wenatchee River R $56,000 $0 $56,000 $1,470,729
19 of 27 44.133 04-1868 D Taylor Mt. Forest - Phase 1 Trails King County DNR & Parks $100,000 $40,000 $140,000 $1,570,729
20 of 27 43.733 04-1902 M Trailhead and Dispersed Site MaintenanceUSFS MBNF Skykomish RD $25,916 $13,892 $39,808 $1,596,645
21 of 27 43.667 04-1878 M Green Mountain Trail & Lookout Maint USFS MBNF Darrington RD $100,000 $46,400 $146,400 $1,696,645
22 of 27 42.933 04-1789 D Upper Bumping Trail #971 Reconstructio USFS WNF Naches RD $39,500 $16,000 $55,500 $1,736,145
23 of 27 42.067 04-1834 N POV Trail Bridges Design and Relocation USFS CNF Newport RD $30,000 $8,000 $38,000 $1,766,145
24 of 27 39.133 04-1863 N Kelley Creek Trail Relocation Planning USFS MBNF Skykomish RD $50,000 $7,550 $57,550 $1,816,145
25 of 27 38.933 04-1880 D Cascade Pass Vicinity Rehabilitation NPS North Cascades Natl Park $97,170 $33,900 $131,070 $1,913,315
26 of 27 37.533 04-1833 M Colville NF Volunteer Maint. Coordinator USFS Colville National Forest $21,500 $11,500 $33,000 $1,934,815
27 of 27 36.333 04-1255 D Hoko  River - Initial Trails Development State Parks $99,350 $0 $99,350 $2,034,165

$2,034,165 $1,168,886 $3,203,051

Projects highlighted in gray are recommended for funding using NHR Fuel use Dollars.



Evaluation Ranked List
and Advisory Committee Funding Recommendation Resolution: 2005-10

Table 1 - Nonhighway & Off-Road Vehicle Activities - Off-Road Vehicle Category, State Fiscal Year 2005
Fuel Use and

Off-Road Vehicle Permit Funding

Rank Score Number Project Name Project Sponsor IAC 
Amount

Sponsor 
Amount

Total 
Amount

Cumulative 
Amount

Funding 
Recommendation

Fuel Use 
Cumulative 

Amount

*ORV 
Permit 

Ranking

ORV Permit 
Cumulative 

Total
1 of 27 57.133 04-1856 M Tahuya/Green ORV Trail Maintenance Natural Resources Dept of $196,100 $84,000 $280,100 $196,100 $196,100 $196,100
2 of 27 54.200 04-1768 M Evans Creek ORV M&O 2005-2006 USFS MBNF Snoqualmie RD $70,000 $39,970 $109,970 $266,100 $70,000 $266,100
3 of 27 51.467 04-1781 M Capitol Forest ORV Trail Maintenance Natural Resources Dept of $141,300 $62,119 $203,419 $407,400 $141,300 $407,400
4 of 27 51.400 04-1874 M Grant Co Sheriff's Office M&O Grant County Sheriff Dept $39,400 $41,184 $80,584 $446,800 $39,400 $446,800
5 of 27 50.267 04-1867 M Horn Rapids ORV Maintenance & OperRichland Parks & Recreation $200,000 $224,380 $424,380 $646,800 $200,000 $646,800
6 of 27 49.000 04-1872 N Colville ATV Route Mapping & Signing USFS Colville National Forest $40,000 $44,000 $84,000 $686,800 $40,000 $686,800 $966,138
7 of 27 48.733 04-1758 N Tonasket/Methow ORV Planning USFS Okanogan NF $25,000 $14,500 $39,500 $711,800 $25,000 $711,800 Statutory
8 of 27 48.600 04-1777 M Gifford Pinchot NF Motorized M&O USFS GPNF Cowlitz Valley RD $70,836 $35,261 $106,097 $782,636 $70,836 $782,636 $74,205
9 of 27 48.067 04-1837 N E. Jefferson Co. ORV Feasibility Study Jefferson Co Public Works $40,000 $16,000 $56,000 $822,636 $40,000 $822,636 Competitive
10 of 27 47.933 04-1809 M Naches Motorized Trails M&O USFS WNF Naches RD $177,643 $20,400 $198,043 $1,000,279 $177,643 $1,000,279
11 of 27 47.400 04-1851 M Cle Elum North Zone ORV Trail Crew USFS WNF Cle Elum RD $137,331 $40,500 $177,831 $1,137,610 $137,331 $1,040,343 1 $97,267
12 of 27 47.200 04-1773 M Entiat and Chelan Multiple Use Trail M&USFS WNF Entiat RD $108,560 $29,600 $138,160 $1,246,170 $108,560 5 $205,827
13 of 27 46.933 04-1778 M Olympic Region M & O Crew Natural Resources Dept of $128,440 $33,742 $162,182 $1,374,610 $128,440 2 $334,267
14 of 27 46.333 04-1805 M Cle Elum South Zone ORV Trail Crew USFS WNF Cle Elum RD $190,746 $39,500 $230,246 $1,565,356 $190,746 3 $525,013
15 of 27 46.267 04-1782 M Yacolt Burn ORV Trail Maintenance Natural Resources Dept of $51,660 $25,190 $76,850 $1,617,016 $51,660 4 $576,673
16 of 27 44.200 04-1801 M Airway Heights ORV Park Equipment Spokane County Parks & Rec $142,762 $19,500 $162,262 $1,759,778 $0 13 $576,673
17 of 27 43.667 04-1802 M Devils Gulch and Lake Wenatchee M&OUSFS WNF Wenatchee River RD $37,300 $9,700 $47,000 $1,797,078 $37,300 7 $613,973
18 of 27 43.533 04-1787 D North Fork Taneum Trail Construction USFS WNF Cle Elum RD $96,300 $96,300 $1,893,378 $96,300 6 $710,273
19 of 27 42.733 04-1821 M Batey Bould Reconstruction USFS CNF Newport RD $145,000 $53,000 $198,000 $2,038,378 $145,000 8 $855,273
20 of 27 42.000 04-1852 M Cle Elum ORV Maintenance Equipmen USFS WNF Cle Elum RD $32,500 $32,500 $2,070,878 $32,500 9 $887,773
21 of 27 41.667 04-1845 D Lower Mad River Trail Reconstruction USFS WNF Entiat RD $289,680 $50,000 $339,680 $2,360,558 $289,680 11 $1,177,453
22 of 27 41.267 04-1859 M Wildcat & Meadow Trails Maintenance USFS UNF Walla Walla RD $13,774 $30,335 $44,109 $2,374,332 $4,667 (See note) 12 $1,182,120
23 of 27 39.933 04-1817 N Motorized Trail  Reroute analysis USFS WNF Cle Elum RD $17,880 $4,850 $22,730 $2,392,212 $17,880 10 $1,200,000
24 of 27 39.200 04-1824 D Chikamin Bridge Replacements Phase USFS WNF Wenatchee River RD $100,000 $100,000 $2,492,212 14
25 of 27 37.000 04-1786 N Cle Elum User-Created Trail Inventory USFS WNF Cle Elum RD $42,280 $42,280 $2,534,492 15
26 of 27 33.733 04-1871 D Horn Rapids ORV Park Irrigation UpgraRichland Parks & Recreation $189,080 $28,000 $217,080 $2,723,572 16
27 of 27 32.000 04-1794 D Middle-Service Trails Reconstruction USFS GPNF Mt Adams RD $92,228 $23,845 $116,073 $2,815,800 17

$2,815,800 $969,576 $3,785,376

* The rank of the remaining ORV Projects using only the evaluation scores of the NOVA Advisory Committee's ORV and mountain bike representatives, governmental representatives and land managers. 

Note - Project partially funded based on ranking for ORV Permit Fee funding
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